## Susquehanna County Board of Elections December 8, 2023 Agenda

called the meeting to order at a.m. in the Commissioners' Meeting Room.

Pledge of Allegiance

Present: Election Board Members Greg Myer, SarahRae Sisson, Thomas Follert

**Public Comment:** 

Motion by Commissioner to proceed with the casting of lots.
 Second by

2. Motion by Commissioner to read back the minutes of the Election Board Meeting.
Second by

3. Motion by Commissioner to approve the minutes of the December 8, 2023 Election Board Meeting. Second by

4. Motion by Commissioner to close the Election Board Meeting. Second by

Commissioner declared the Election Board Meeting adjourned at a.m.